
CDA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
EVENT:           2016 Australian National Canine Disc Championships 
  HEAD JUDGE:  Jo McCormick 
  
   DATE: 15th – 17th September 2016 
    
 

2016 NATIONALS GAME CHAMPIONSHIP FINALS 
Field Judge – Pavla Slepicova 

 
Time Trial Accuracy Fast 50 Double Up Black Jack 

Totals LAPS Competitor DOG RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Round 5 POINTS 

 
  

Score Time Place 

 
POINTS POINTS POINTS POINTS 

  
  

1 Brian Lees Stihllie 22 28 23 28 21 55.89 2 9 110.00 290 

2 Callum Herrington Dexter 23 21.5 29 29 19 69.65 6 5 107.50 232 

3 Peter Hamilton Ted 28 24 26 23 19 51.5 5 6 107.00 174 

4 Brian Lees Jillie 29 25 24 20.5 21 61.92 3 8 106.50 116 

5 Sharyn Palmer Rush 17 21.5 28 20.5 20 67.6 4 7 94.00 116 

6 Joel Pancari Basil 15 21.5 27 23 3 66.3 10 1 87.50 58 

7 Sandra Smith Maddie 24 27 12 19 7 62.11 8 3 85.00 58 

8 Peter Hamilton Kip 27 16 6 23 21 40.85 1 10 82.00 58 

9 Chris Hillier Pippin 11 26 22 17 12 87.94 7 4 80.00 58 

10 Joel Pancari Tric 8 29 13 16 4 63.04 9 2 68.00 58 

 



CDA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
EVENT:           2016 Australian National Canine Disc Championships 
  HEAD JUDGE:  Jo McCormick 
  
   DATE: 15th – 17th September 2016 
    
 

2016 NATIONALS GAME CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS 
Field Judge – Pavla Slepicova 
   Time Trial Accuracy Fast 50 Double Up Total 

Points LAPS 
 Competitor DOG Round 1 POINTS Round 2 POINTS Round 3 POINTS Round 4 POINTS 

   
time catches Place  Score Place  time Score Place  Score Place 

   

1 

Callum 
Herrington 

Dexter 
27.26 3 7 23 10 7 21.5 14.59 50 1 29 48 1 29 102.50 

 

2 Brian Lees Stihllie 27.91 3 8 22 19 2 28 33.63 50 7 23 24 2 28 101.00  

3 Peter Hamilton Ted 24.69 3 2 28 11 6 24 23.74 50 4 26 12 6 23 101.00  

4 Brian Lees Jillie 22.31 3 1 29 14 5 25 29.14 50 6 24 8 9 20.5 98.50  

5 Sharyn Palmer Rush 34.41 3 13 17 10 7 21.5 18.24 50 2 28 8 9 20.5 87.00  

6 Joel Pancari Basil 37.11 5 15 15 10 7 21.5 18.63 50 3 27 12 6 23 86.50  

7 Sandra Smith Maddie 27.16 3 6 24 16 3 27 28.88 30 18 12 7 11 19 82.00  

8 Chris Hillier Pippin 39.89 3 19 11 15 4 26 34.03 50 8 22 6 12 17 76.00  

9 Peter Hamilton Kip 24.84 3 3 27 9 11 16 48.81 20 24 6 12 6 23 72.00  

10 Joel Pancari Tric 48.76 3.00 22 8 24 1 29 22.52 30 17 13 6 12 16 66.00  

11 
Wendy 
Newton 

Switch 25.17 3 4 26 0 26 2.5 29.99 20 20 10 13.5 5 25 63.50 29 

12 
Leanne 
Wegner 

Detox 35 3 14 16 9 11 16 29.64 40 13 17 3.5 17 12.5 61.50 29 

13 
Ashlee 
McDowell 

Duffy 59.06 3 23 7 8 16 13 36.76 40 15 15 16 3 26.5 61.50 29 

14 Allison Britton Decoy 62.46 3 24 6 5 9 19 25.74 60 5 25 3 19 9 59.00 29 



CDA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
EVENT:           2016 Australian National Canine Disc Championships 
  HEAD JUDGE:  Jo McCormick 
  
   DATE: 15th – 17th September 2016 
    
 

2016 NATIONALS GAME CHAMPIONSHIP ROUNDS 

15 Allison Britton Logic 38.78 3 17 13 1 23 8 36.75 60 10 20 6 12 18 59.00 29 

16 Helen Dibble Indi 26.96 3 5 25 9 11 16 31.63 20 21 9 3 19 9 59.00 29 

17 Kristy Doran Lexi 33.55 3 12 18 10 7 21.5 33.63 40 14 16 0 28 1.5 57.00 29 

18 Candice Walsh Scout 31.6 3 11 19 1 23 8 29.10 40 12 18 3 19 9 54.00 29 

19 Susie Pike Sundae 63.14 3 25 5 6 18 11 39.68 50 11 19 5 15 15 50.00 29 

20 Sharyn Palmer Detail 37.36 3 16 14 0 26 2.5 29.28 0 26 4 16 3 26.5 47.00 29 

21 
Samantha 
Dobson 

Ash 62.58 2 28 3 9 11 16 40.48 40 16 14 3 19 9 42.00 5 

22 Sandra Smith Marley 44.55 3 21 9 9 11 16 35.18 30 19 11 2.5 24 6 42.00 5 

23 Susie Pike Archi 30.35 3 10 20 3 21 8.5 41.33 20 23 7 1 26 3.5 39.00 5 

24 
Wendy 
Newton 

Ramble 28.88 3 9 21 3 21 8.5 31.98 0 27 3 1.5 25 5 37.50 5 

25 
Wendy 
Newton 

Journey 38.97 3 18 12 0 26 2.5 34.16 50 9 21 0 28 1.5 37.00 5 

26 
Leanne 
Wegner 

Sammy 43.85 3 20 10 4 20 10 30.38 10 25 5 3 19 9 34.00 5 

27 Helen Dibble Minka 60 2 27 4 7 17 12 51.94 0 29 1 3.5 17 12.5 29.50 5 

28 Renae Crowe Bella 60 0 29 2 1 23 8 35.66 20 22 8 1 26 3.5 21.50 5 

29 
Wendy 
Newton 

Quest 0 0 0 1 0 26 2.5 48.12 0 28 2 4 16 14 19.50 5 

 

 



CDA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
  EVENT:           2016 Australian National Canine Disc Championships 
  HEAD JUDGE:  Jo McCormick 
  
  DATE: 15th – 17th September 2016 
    
 

Novice Division Finals 
Finals - Line Judge: Renae Crowe     Score Judge: Jo McCormick 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 Competitor DOG Final 1 Final 2 Totals LAPS 

   
       

1 Chris Hillier Pippin 6.50 21.50 (Q) 28.00 82 
2 Wendy Newton Switch 14.00 (Q) 13.50 (Q) 27.50 82 
3 Pavla Slepicova Jimmy 7.00 (Q) 14.50 (Q) 21.50 41 
4 Simmon Hellebrand Raighn 8.50 11.50 (Q) 20.00 41 
5 Susie Pike Archi 7.00 11.00 18.00 41 
6 Beau Pearson Raighn 9.50 4.50 14.00 41 
7 Mariji Smith Scream 9.00 4.50 13.50 41 
8 Wendy Newton Ramble 7.00 6.00 13.00 41 
9 Beau Pearson Sienna 4.50 6.50 11.00 5 
10 Leanne Wegner Detox 3.50 7.50 11.00 5 



CDA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
  EVENT:           2016 Australian National Canine Disc Championships 
  HEAD JUDGE:  Jo McCormick 
  
  DATE: 15th – 17th September 2016 
    
 
Novice Division Qualifying Round Results 
Line Judge: Renoir Crowe     Score Judge: Jo McCormick 

FP Competitor DOG DIVISION Round 1 Place Round 2 Place Round 3 Place Totals LAPS 

            
1 Pavla Slepicova Jimmy Beginners 15.00 (Q) 1 17.00 (Q) 1 21.50 (Q) 1 53.5  
2 Chris Hillier Pippin Excellent 8.00  16.00 (Q) 1 19.50 (Q)  43.5  
3 Beau Pearson Sienna Beginners 7.00 (Q) 2 12.50 (Q) 2 19.00 (Q) 2 38.5  
4 Wendy Newton Switch Excellent 13.00 (Q) 1 11.50  11.50  36.0  
5 Beau Pearson Raighn Excellent 9.00  15.00 (Q) 2 9.50  33.5  
6 Mariji Smith Scream Excellent 12.00 (Q) 3 11.00  9.50  32.5  
7 Leanne Wegner Detox Excellent 10.00  10.50  11.50  32.0  
8 Simmon Hellebrand Raighn Excellent 11.50  10.50  9.00  31.0  
9 Susie Pike Archi Excellent 12.00 (Q) 2 7.50  11.50  31.0  
10 Wendy Newton Ramble Excellent 6.50  9.00  12.00 (Q)  27.5  
11 Simmon Hellebrand Daisy Excellent 9.50  7.00  10.50  27.0 5 
12 Joel Pancari Hector Excellent 12.00 (Q)  7.00  7.50  26.5 5 
13 Kristy Doran Lexi Excellent 4.50  8.50  13.00 (Q)  26.0 5 
14 Leanne Wegner Sammy Excellent 10.50  7.50  7.50  25.5 5 
15 Susie Pike Sundae Excellent 7.50  9.00  8.50  25.0 5 
16 Christine Hamilton Kip Excellent 7.00  10.00  7.00  24.0 5 
17 Candice Walsh Indi Excellent 5.00  11.00  7.50  23.5 5 
18 Samantha Dobson Ash Excellent 11.00  2.50  7.50  21.0 5 
19 Natalie Armstrong Toohey Excellent 4.50  11.00  5.00  20.5 5 
20 Christine Hamilton Ted Excellent 2.50  11.50  5.00  19.0 5 
21 Sandra Smith Marley Excellent 6.50  2.00  9.50  18.0 5 
22 Ashlee McDowell Duffy Beginners 7.00 3 5.00 3 2.50  14.5 5 
23 Christine Hamilton Lucy Beginners 5.00  2.00  6.50 3 13.5 5 

 



CDA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
  EVENT:           2016 Australian National Canine Disc Championships 
  HEAD JUDGE:  Jo McCormick 
  
  DATE: 15th – 17th September 2016 
    
 

Open Division Finals 
Finals - Line Judge: Renae Crowe     Score Judge: Jo McCormick 

 

 
 

 

 
Competitor DOG Final 1 Final 2 Totals LAPS 

   
       

1 Callum Herrington Dexter 22.0 (Q) 18.5 40.5 410 
2 Peter Hamilton Kip 21.5 (Q) 16.0 37.5 328 
3 Brian Lees Stihllie 16.5 19.0 35.5 246 
4 Joel Pancari Tric 15.0 16.0 31.0 164 
5 Allison Britton Decoy 9.5 21.5 (Q) 31.0 164 
6 Brian Lees Jillie 17.5 11.5 29.0 82 
7 Sandra Smith Maddie 14.0 14.5 28.5 82 
8 Joel Pancari Basil 10.5 12.5 23.0 82 
9 Candice Walsh Scout 12.5 10.0 22.5 41 
10 Sharyn Palmer Rush 14.5 7.0 21.5 41 
11 Helen Dibble Indi 7.5 12.5 20.0 41 
12 Peter Hamilton Ted 8.0 10.0 18.0 41 



CDA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
  EVENT:           2016 Australian National Canine Disc Championships 
  HEAD JUDGE:  Jo McCormick 
  
  DATE: 15th – 17th September 2016 
    
 
Open Division Qualifying Round Results 
Line Judge: Renoir Crowe     Score Judge: Jo McCormick 

FP Competitor DOG DIVISION Round 1 Place Round 2 Place Round 3 Place Totals LAPS 

            
1 Brian Lees Stihllie  Masters 17.0   20.5  2 18.0 2 55.5  
2 Callum Herrington Dexter  Masters 19.5  1 16.5  3 11.5  47.5  
2 Peter Hamilton Kip  Masters 10.0   21.5 (Q)  1 16.0 3 47.5  
4 Joel Pancari Tric  Masters 17.0   16.0   13.5  46.5  
5 Peter Hamilton Ted  Masters 8.0   12.0   21.5 (Q) 1 41.5  
6 Brian Lees Jillie  Masters 10.5   14.5   15.5  40.5  
7 Sandra Smith Maddie  Masters 12.5   14.5   12.0  39.0  
8 Sharyn Palmer Rush  Masters 17.0   12.0   9.5  38.5  
9 Joel Pancari Basil  Open 14.0  1 16.5 1 3.5   34.0  
10 Allison Britton Decoy  Masters 10.5   15.0  8.0   33.5  
10 Candice Walsh Scout  Open 13.0  3 10.5 3 10.0   33.5  
10 Helen Dibble Indi  Open 13.5  2 10.0  10.0   33.5  
13 Mariji Smith Echo  Open 8.0   11.5 2 10.0   29.5 5 
14 Wendy Newton Quest  Open 6.0   10.0  10.5  1 26.5 5 
15 Allison Britton Logic  Open 10.5   9.0   3.0   22.5 5 
16 Sharyn Palmer Detail  Masters 0.0   14.5   6.5   21.0 5 
17 Allison Britton GT  Open 4.5   3.0   8.0   15.5 5 
18 Mariji Smith Myla  Open 7.0   0.0   0.0   7.0 5 

 

 



CDA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
  EVENT:           2016 Australian National Canine Disc Championships 
  HEAD JUDGE:  Jo McCormick 
  
  DATE: 15th – 17th September 2016 
    
 

PRO FREESTYLE 
 Competitor DOG Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals LAPS 
1 Pavla Slepicova Jimmy 35.21 (Q) 35.91 (Q) 35.60 (Q) 71.51 150 
2 Beau Pearson Raighn 32.85 (Q) 35.00 (Q) 36.18 (Q) 71.18 120 
3 Simmon Hellebrand Daisy 31.30 (Q) 34.67 (Q) 36.30 (Q) 70.97 90 
4 Simmon Hellebrand Raighn 31.82 (Q) 33.97 (Q) 36.34 (Q) 70.31 60 
5 Samantha Dobson Ash 33.20 (Q) 32.37 (Q) 35.70 (Q) 68.07 60 
6 Natalie Armstrong Toohey 30.29 (Q) 30.53 (Q) 34.96 (Q) 65.49 30 
7 Beau Pearson Sienna 29.05 (Q) 30.82 (Q) 30.13 (Q) 60.95 15 
8 Candice Walsh Scout 29.31 (Q) 31.32 (Q) 27.42 (Q) 60.63 15 

 

FP                                TEAM CLUB 
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 

K9 Player Team Exec Total K9 Player Team Exec Total K9 Player Team Exec Total 

1 Pavla Slepicova & Jimmy MADD 8.55 9.10 9.10 8.46 35.21 8.85 9.45 9.15 8.46 35.90 8.90 9.30 9.25 8.15 35.60  

2 Beau Pearson & Raighn MDOC 8.35 8.05 8.45 8.00 32.85 8.50 8.95 9.05 8.50 35.00 9.55 9.30 9.55 7.78 36.18 

3 Simmon Hellebrand & Daisy MDOC 7.95 7.35 8.50 7.50 31.30 8.55 8.40 9.10 8.62 34.67 9.35 9.05 9.10 8.80 36.30  

4 Simmon Hellebrand & Raighn MDOC 7.95 7.40 8.85 7.62 31.82 8.25 8.35 8.80 8.57 33.97 9.30 8.80 9.15 9.09 36.34  

5 Samantha Dobson & Ash MADD 8.85 7.45 8.50 8.40 33.20 7.60 7.95 8.30 8.52 32.37 9.40 9.05 9.10 8.15 35.70  
6 Natalie Armstrong & Toohey TOADS 7.90 7.35 7.65 7.39 30.29 8.30 6.00 7.90 8.33 30.53 9.00 8.25 8.30 9.41 34.96 
7 Beau Pearson & Sienna MDOC 7.45 7.40 8.05 6.15 29.05 7.75 8.30 8.10 6.67 30.82 9.00 8.60 7.15 5.38 30.13 

8 Candice Walsh & Scout PADS 7.50 7.20 7.55 7.06 29.31 8.00 7.15 7.50 8.67 31.32 8.00 7.15 7.65 4.62 27.42 
 

 



CDA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 
  EVENT:           2016 Australian National Canine Disc Championships 
  HEAD JUDGE:  Jo McCormick 
  
  DATE: 15th – 17th September 2016 
    
 

SUPER PRO FREESTYLE 
 Competitor DOG Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals LAPS 

1 Renae Crowe Tess 32.52 31.57 34.97 67.49 30 

2 Sandra Smith Maddie 33.17 32.95 34.13 67.30 30 

3 Brian Lees Stihllie 32.79 33.40 32.99 66.39 30 

4 Joel Pancari Basil 31.42 31.60 32.28 (Q) 63.88 30 

5 Joel Pancari Tric 29.82 27.81 33.52 63.34 15 

6 Leanne Wegner Sammy 28.02 31.84 30.15 61.99 15 

7 Allison Britton GT 26.76 28.55 31.20 59.75 15 
 

FP TEAM CLUB 
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 

K9 Player Team Exec Total K9 Player Team Exec Total K9 Player Team Exec Total 

1 Renae Crowe & Tess PADS 8.50 8.10 8.55 7.37 32.52 8.20 8.40 8.30 6.67 31.57 9.25 8.95 8.85 7.92 34.97 

2 Sandra Smith & Maddie PADS 8.85 7.85 7.80 8.67 33.17 8.15 7.35 8.60 8.85 32.95 9.05 8.05 8.10 8.93 34.13 

3 Brian Lees & Stihllie PADS 7.60 8.25 7.80 9.14 32.79 8.40 8.15 8.20 8.65 33.40 8.80 7.95 7.95 8.29 32.99 

4 Joel Pancari & Basil SCFD 8.15 8.10 8.50 6.67 31.42 8.20 7.90 8.30 7.20 31.60 7.80 8.60 8.10 7.78   32.28 

5 Joel Pancari & Tric SCFD 7.95 8.10 8.35 5.42 29.82 7.25 7.40 8.45 4.71 27.81 8.95 9.05 8.70 6.82 33.52 

6 Leanne Wegner & Sammy DDS 6.80 7.45 5.84 7.93 28.02 8.10 8.50 8.00 7.24 31.84 8.15 7.90 5.70 8.40 30.15 

7 Allison Britton & GT MADD 7.40 7.90 7.55 3.91 26.76 7.15 7.95 7.80 5.65 28.55 8.70 8.45 8.05 6.00 31.20 

 


